HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 20-

Introduced by	Council (Member	

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH LA FAMILIA FOR STAFFING SERVICES AT THE HAYWARD COVID-19 TESTING CENTER, NOT TO EXCEED \$749,999

WHEREAS, on March 11, 2020, the City Manager declared a Local Emergency in the City of Hayward, which was affirmed by Resolution of the Hayward City Council on March 17, 2020; and

WHEREAS, on March 23, 2020, the Hayward Fire Department (HFD) established the nation's first free, city-mobilized COVID-19 drive-through testing site; and

WHEREAS, the City seeks to keep the Testing Site operational by partnering with community organizations through the duration of the COVID-19 pandemic; and

WHEREAS, La Familia is able and willing to provide staffing services to operate the Testing Center.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the City Manager is authorized to negotiate and execute an agreement with La Familia staffing services at the Hayward COVID-19 Testing Center, not to exceed \$749,999.

ATTACHMENT II

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA, 2020
ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VOTE:
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
	ATTEST:City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED A	AS TO FORM:
City Attorney	of the City of Hayward